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NUMBER 11. 

JOINT RESOLUTION authorizing secretary of state to procure index to revised 
statutes and general laws, and to provide for their distribution. 

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That the secretary 
of state cause to be made a digest or complete index of all the 
amendments to the revised statutes and general laws of the state, 
and cause a sufficient number of copies of the same to be printed 
in pamphlet form, to be distributed to the state, county and town 
officers, and that he cause the same to be distributed in the same 
manner as the session laws. 

Approved April 4, 1867. 

NUMBER 12. 

PREAMBLE AND RESOLUTIONS in relation to submitting an amendment of the 
general banking law of this state to a vote of the people. 

WHEREAS, An act entitled "an act to amend the general bank-
ing law of this state," approved April 12, 1866, and published as 
chapter 143, general laws of 1866, contains no provision for sub-
mitting the same to a vote of the people: therefore, 

Resolved by the senate and assembly of the state of Wisconsin, That 
it shall be and hereby is made the duty of the secretary of state 
to submit said act to the voters of this state at the general election 
to be held in November, 1867, for their approval or rejection. 

Resolved, That the votes for the approval of said act shall be 
"for amendment to the banking law," and the votes against the 
approval shall be "against the amendment to the banking law ;" 
and the votes thus given shall be counted and returned by the in-
spectors of elections and be canvassed by the state board of can-
vassers in the same manner as votes for state officers are counted, 
returned and canvassed. 

Resolved, That it shall be the duty of the secretary of state to 
publish these resolutions in the state paper at least thirty days 
before said general election, and also to publish in said paper the 
result of the official canvass of the vote upon said amendment. 

Approved April 9, 1867. 


